503877188 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3923837

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
FIFTY 50 MEDICAL,	LLC		08/28/2015		
APPLIED DIABETES RESEARCH, INC. 08/28/2015					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	VICENTR	A B.V.			
Street Address:	KANAALW	/EG 17B2			
City					

City:	UTRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-3526 KL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6579267
Patent Number:	7569034
Patent Number:	7214207
Patent Number:	7083597
Patent Number:	7862545
Patent Number:	7766867
Patent Number:	8343115
Patent Number:	8398586
Patent Number:	8911408
Application Number:	14566082
Application Number:	62195579
Application Number:	62195539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)637-3006			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(312) 637-3005			
Email:	lfriedman@hahnlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	L. FRIEDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP			
Address Line 1:	125 S. WACKER DR.			

PATENT

Address Line 2: SUI	SUITE 2900			
Address Line 4: CH	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212304/1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Ifriedman/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Assgnmt-28Aug2015-Fifty50MedicalToViCentra#page1.tif				
source=Assgnmt-28Aug2015-Fifty50MedicalToViCentra#page2.tif				
source=Assgnmt-28Aug2015-Fifty50MedicalToViCentra#page3.tif				
source=Assgnmt-28Aug2015-Fifty50MedicalToViCentra#page4.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Applied Diabetes Research Inc. a Texas corporation, previously owned the following patents and patent applications and assigned them to FIFTY 50 MEDICAL, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company,

Whereas, FIFTY 50 MEDICAL, LLC. is the current owner of the following patents and patent applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, FIFTY 50 MEDICAL, LLC (OWNER) states it is the owner of the following patents and patent applications and hereby assigns them to ViCentra B.V., a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands (ASSIGNEE), as more for fully stated herein, and

FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBT, Applied Diabetes Research Inc., hereby assigns whatever rights it may have, if any, in the following patents and patent applications to ASSIGNEE, as more fully stated herein:

PATENT	FILE DATE	TITLE	STATUS
1. US PN 6,579,267	Jun 29, 2001	Pivoting Joint Infusion Assembly	Patented
2. PCT/US2002/000128	Jan 4, 2002	Ball Joint Injection Assembly	National and Regional Phase
a. Brazil PN 0206558-4	Jan 4, 2002	Low Profile Pivoting Joint Assembly	Issued
o. Canada PN 2,433,773	Jan 4, 2002	Low Profile Pivoting Joint Assembly	Issued
I. US PN 7,569,034	Jan 4, 2002	Low Profile Pivoting Joint Assembly	Patented
I. US PN 7,214,207	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly (CIP)	Patented
5. PCT/US03/007319	Mar 7, 2003	An Improved Infusion Assembly	National and Regional Phase
. Australia PN 20032/3816	Mar 7, 2003	An Improved Infusion Assembly	Issued

15136266v.1

1

b. Brazil PN 0308307-1	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Published
c. Canada PN 2,487,784	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Issued
d. China PN ZL03805545.7	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Issued
e. Europe PN EP1490133	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Published
f. Hong Kong PN 05104688.4	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Published
g. Mexico PA/a/2004/008660	Mar 7, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Issued
6. US PN 7,083,597	Jun 17, 2003	Low Profile Pivotal Connection Infusion Assembly	Patented
7. US PN 7,862,545	Jun 22, 2006	Pivoting Joint Infusion System With Seal (CON)	Patented
8. US PN 7,766,867	Mar 21, 2007	Low Profile Join Infusion Assembly (CON)	Patented
10. US PN 8,343,115	Aug 3, 2009	Low Profile Pivoting Joint Infusion Assembly (CON)	Patented
11. US PN 8,398,586	Jun 28, 2010	Low Profile Pivoting Joint Infusion Assembly (CON2)	Patented
12. US PN 8,911,408	Nov 23, 2010	Pivoting Joint Infusion Assembly (CON2)	Patented

15136266v.1

с.,

2

13. US PN 14/566,082	Dec 10, 2014	Pivoting Joint Infusion Assembly (CON3)	Pending
14. US S/N 62/195,579	Jul 22, 2015	Flexible Infusion Device	Pending
15. US S/N 62/195,539	Jul 22, 2015	Flexible Infusion Device	Pending

WHEREAS, ViCentra B.V., a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OWNER has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under patents and patent applications and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patents and patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND OWNER HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND OWNER HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND OWNER HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

15136266v.1

to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

4

The effective date of this assignment is August 28, 2015.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal;

On behalf of, and in its capacity as CLASS A MEMBER OF SELLER, FIFTY 50 MEDICAL, LLC: FIFTY-50 FOODS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

APPLIED DIABETES RESEARCH, INC. BY: GEORGE R. LYNCH BY: **ITS: PRESIDENT**

BY: Fifty 50 FOODS, Inc., General Partner of Fifty 50 Foods Ltd. Partnership

BY: JOHN BEERS ITS: PRESIDENT

PATENT **REEL: 038944 FRAME: 0370**

15136266v.1

RECORDED: 06/17/2016